

Meena Kataria vs Rekha and ors.
CS: 613733/2016

06.06.2019

Present: Plaintiff with proxy counsel Shri Tushant.
Shri Narender Sharma, counsel for defendant no.1.
None for defendant no.2.
Shri R S Verma, counsel for defendants no. 3 & 4.
Defendant no.5 in person.

PW1 cross examined by counsel for defendant no.1.
Defendant no. 5 submits that she does not want to cross examine the plaintiff. Hence, her right to cross examine the plaintiff is done nil.

Vide statement recorded separately, plaintiff has closed her evidence in affirmative. In view of the statement of the plaintiff recorded today in court, PE stands closed in affirmative.

Put up for DE on 02.09.2019. Advance copy of the affidavits be supplied.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi
06.06.2019