

In The Court of Shivali Sharma
Additional District Judge-03 (West)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Civ. DJ No. 613733/2016

Meena Kataria Vs. Rekha & Ors.

THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING HOSTED BY SH. SUMER
SINGH, READER OF THIS COURT.

25.08.2020

File has been taken up today as it could not be earlier taken up due to lockdown on account of Covid-19.

Present: Ms. Urvashi, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. R. S. Verma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

No adverse order is being passed today.

Re-notify for purpose fixed on 26.11.2020.

Shivali Sharma
Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/25.08.2020