

CS: 13733/16

Meena Kataria vs Rekha and ors.

02.08.2021

Matter is taken up through Cisco Web Ex. during Covid-19 Lockdown.

Present:

Shri J K Jain, Ld.counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri R S Verma, Ld.coounsel for defendant no.1.

Shri Abhishek Sharma, Proxy counsel for defendant no.2 & 3.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

Re-notify for purpose fixed on 04.10.2021.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)