

Civ DJ: 613733/2016

Meena Kataria vs Rekha and ors.

19.05.2022

Present: Shri J K Jain, Ld.counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Akar Bhardwaj, Ld.counsel for defendant no.1.

Shri R P Verma, Ld.counsel for defendant no.2.

It is submitted on behalf of the defendants that they want to examine Shri Anil Kumar Tanwar, one of the attesting witness to the WILL. Ld.counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has no objection if this witness is examined. Accordingly, Shri Anil Kumar Tanwar is examined as DW2 vide his affidavit Ex.DW2/1. Cross examination is deferred at the request of ld.counsel for the plaintiff.

On request, re-notify for cross examination of DW2, on 13.07.2022.

(Shivali Sharma)

ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi

19.05.2022