

Civ DJ 13733/16
Meena Kataria Vs.
Rekha And Ors

11.07.2023

Present: Sh. J.K. Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. Narender Sharma, Ld. Counsel for D-1 along
 with D-1 Rekha.
 Sh. R.S. Verma, Ld. Counsel for D-2 to D-4

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has stated that a petition has been filed before the Hon'ble High Court for challenging order dated 16.03.2023 passed by this court and that the same is now listed on 01.11.2023. He has requested that the matter be adjourned for some date thereafter.

This has been opposed by Ld. Counsels for the opposite parties stating that no stay has been granted by the Hon'ble High Court on the proceedings of the present matter. On inquiry, Ld. Counsels for the defendants have stated that the notice of the petition before Hon'ble High Court has been issued to the defendants.

In view of above submission, the matter is being adjourned.

Put up for final argument on **16.11.2023**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
11.07.2023