

**Civ DJ      13733/16**  
**Meena Kataria Vs.**  
**Rekha & Ors.**

**05.03.2024**

**Present:**      Sh. Urvesh Bhardwaj, proxy for Sh. J.K. Jain, Ld.  
Counsel for plaintiff.  
D-1 with Ms. Mahima Tanwar, proxy for Sh.  
Narender Sharma.  
Sh. R.S. Verma, Ld. Counsel for D-2 to D-4.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff has stated that the petition moved on behalf of the plaintiff for challenging order dated 16.03.2023 passed by this Court, has been reserved by the Hon'ble High Court for order and adjournment is sought.

Although, plea for adjournment is opposed on behalf of D-1, however, the matter is being adjourned for awaiting order of Hon'ble High Court.

At request, put up for consideration/ final arguments on **06.06.2024**.

**(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)**  
**ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI**  
**05.03.2024**