

CIV DJ 13733/2016
Meena Kataria Vs.
Rekha & Ors.

03.06.2024

Present: Sh. J.K. Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 D-1 with Ms. Mahima Tanwar, proxy for Ld.
 Counsel Sh. Narender Sharma.
 Sh. R.S. Verma, Ld. Counsel for D-2 to D-4.
 Sh. Himanshu Gakhar, Manager Admin, Kukreja
 Hospital.
 Sh. Shakti Singh, with relevant record.

Sh. Himanshu Gakhar has filed an authority letter in his favour and he is discharged unexamined as today he has not brought the relevant summoned record. Diet money of Rs.500/- is paid to him by plaintiff. He is being bound down for NDOH for producing relevant record.

Sh. Shakti Singh is examined-in-chief as PW-1, partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for D-2 to D-4 as he has to obtain fresh certified copies of certain documents which have to be put to the witness. He is being bound down for NDOH.

Put up for rebuttal PE on **02.09.2024**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
03.06.2024