

Civ Dj 13733/2016
Meena Kataria Vs.
Rekha & Ors.

05.08.2025

Present: Sh. J.K. Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
PW-2 Sh. Shakti Singh.
D-1 with Ms. Mahima Tanwar, proxy for Ld.
Counsel Sh. Narender Sharma.
Sh. R.S. Verma, Ld. Counsel for D-2 to D-4.

Hard copy of application u/s. 65 of BSA, 2024, filed on behalf of plaintiff through e-filing, is furnished. Be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Reply, if any, be filed by NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.

PW-2 Sh. Shakti Singh is further cross-examined in part and his further cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for D-2 to D-4 since not opposed.

Put up for PE on **04.11.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
05.08.2025